In the 336th District Court and Fannin County Court at Lawing Fannin County, Texas 2020 MAR 31 AM 8: 30

GENERAL ORDER REGARDING CHILD CUSTOD

Consistent with Texas Supreme Court Emergency Order dated March 24, 2020, LET BE KNOWN and IT IS ORDERED THAT all existing Trial Court Orders of the 336th District Court and the Fannin County Court at Law control when determining a person's right to possession of and access to a child in a Suit Affecting a Parent Child Relationship and that possession of and access to a child is not affected by any shelter-inplace order or other order restricting movement issued by a government entity. Parties are permitted to alter possession by agreement, in writing, if allowed by the most recent Court Order granted. Additionally, the 336th District Court and the Fannin County Court at Law may modify current orders on an emergency basis or otherwise after the hearing of a motion to modify a parent child relationship order.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the District Clerk of Fannin County, Texas shall post this Order as a Standing Order in the office of the District Clerk, and shall ensure that a copy of this order is posted electronically on the District Court and County Court at Law websites and the website of Fannin County, Texas.

It is so Ordered this 30th day of March 2020.

Laurine J. Blake, Presiding Judge

336th District Court

Charles Butler, Presiding Judge Fannin County Court at Law